

3190 Steeles Ave. E Suite 300 Markham ON L3R 1G9

www.geranium.com

# Fergus Golf Club Redevelopment Environmental Assessment Study



292 Speedvale Ave. W, Unit 20 Guelph, ON N1H 1C4

www.rjburnside.com

Print and complete the form. Scan and email the completed form to FergusGolfEA@rjburnside.com or mail completed form to one of the Study Team members noted on back of page.

COMMENT SHEET	Name:
Public Information Centre #1	Address:
Time: 6:00pm – 8:00pm	Postal Code:
Location: Belwood Hall	Phone:
36 Queen St., Belwood ON	Email:

Comments provided will be addressed by the Project Team in a Public Information Centre Summary Report.

### Comments/Questions/Suggestions (additional space on back of page):

Geranium and R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited thank you for your involvement in the Fergus Golf Club Redevelopment. Information will be collected in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. With the exception of personal information, all comments will become part of the public record. Project information and comment sheet will be made accessible upon request in accordance with the Accessibility Standard for Information and Communication under the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005.



3190 Steeles Ave. E Suite 300 Markham ON L3R 1G9

www.geranium.com

# Fergus Golf Club Redevelopment Environmental Assessment Study



292 Speedvale Ave. W, Unit 20 Guelph, ON N1H 1C4

www.rjburnside.com

Please complete this Comment Sheet and submit to one of the below contacts or email to FergusGolfEA@rjburnside.com on or before July 7, 2023.

Your input and comments are appreciated.

#### Theyonas Manoharan

Project Manager Fergus Development Inc. / Geranium 3190 Steeles Avenue East, Suite 300 Markham, ON L3R 1G9 Tel: 905-477-1177 Ext. 257

#### Jennifer Vandermeer

Consultant Project Manager R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited 292 Speedvale Avenue West, Unit 20, Guelph, ON N1H 1C4 Tel: 226-486-1559

Geranium and R.J. Burnside & Associates Limited thank you for your involvement in the Fergus Golf Club Redevelopment. Information will be collected in accordance with the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. With the exception of personal information, all comments will become part of the public record. Project information and comment sheet will be made accessible upon request in accordance with the Accessibility Standard for Information and Communication under the Accessibility for Ontarians with Disabilities Act, 2005.